

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 10219 of 2025

With

F/SECOND APPEAL NO. 10221 of 2025

With

F/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10223 of 2025

In

F/SECOND APPEAL NO. 10221 of 2025

With

F/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 10226 of 2025

With

F/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10227 of 2025

In

F/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 10226 of 2025

With

F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 10230 of 2025

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2025

In F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 10230 of 2025

With

F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 10265 of 2025

With

F/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 10285 of 2025

With

F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 10295 of 2025

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2025

In F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 10295 of 2025

With

F/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10328 of 2025

In

F/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 9052 of 2025

With

F/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10329 of 2025

In

F/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 8951 of 2025

With

F/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10330 of 2025

In

F/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 9058 of 2025

With

F/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10331 of 2025

In

F/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 9056 of 2025
With
F/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10332 of 2025
In
F/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 8950 of 2025
With
F/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10333 of 2025
In
F/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 8999 of 2025
With
F/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10334 of 2025
In
F/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 8959 of 2025
With
F/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10335 of 2025
In
F/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 8957 of 2025
With
F/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10336 of 2025
In
F/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 9008 of 2025
With
F/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10337 of 2025
In
F/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 8958 of 2025
With
F/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10343 of 2025
In
F/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 9005 of 2025
With
F/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10344 of 2025
In
F/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 9006 of 2025
With
F/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10345 of 2025
In
F/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 8910 of 2025
With
F/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10347 of 2025
In
F/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 8907 of 2025
With
F/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10348 of 2025
In
F/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 8904 of 2025

With
F/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10349 of 2025
In
F/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 8897 of 2025
With
F/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10350 of 2025
In
F/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 8894 of 2025
With
F/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10352 of 2025
In
F/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 8924 of 2025
With
F/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10353 of 2025
In
F/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 8922 of 2025
With
F/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10354 of 2025
In
F/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 8919 of 2025
With
F/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10356 of 2025
In
F/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 8913 of 2025
With
F/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10387 of 2025
With
F/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10394 of 2025
With
F/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10410 of 2025
With
F/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10420 of 2025
In
F/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13444 of 2024
With
F/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10423 of 2025
With
F/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10427 of 2025
With
F/TAX APPEAL NO. 10439 of 2025
With
F/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10440 of 2025
In
F/TAX APPEAL NO. 10439 of 2025
With

F/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10441 of 2025
With
F/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10443 of 2025
With
F/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10446 of 2025
In
F/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10420 of 2025
With
F/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10449 of 2025
With
F/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10454 of 2025
In
F/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 308 of 2025
With
F/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10456 of 2025
With
F/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10458 of 2025
With
F/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10461 of 2025
With
F/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10462 of 2025
With
F/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10466 of 2025
With
F/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10472 of 2025
With
F/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10807 of 2025
With
F/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10809 of 2025
In
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 20497 of 2018
With
F/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10811 of 2025
With
F/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10812 of 2025
With
F/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10813 of 2025
With
F/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10814 of 2025
With
F/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10815 of 2025
With
F/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10816 of 2025
With
F/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10817 of 2025

With
F/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10818 of 2025
With
F/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10819 of 2025
With
F/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10820 of 2025
With
F/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10821 of 2025
With
F/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10824 of 2025
With
F/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10825 of 2025
With
F/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10826 of 2025
With
F/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10827 of 2025
With
F/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10828 of 2025
With
F/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10829 of 2025
With
F/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10830 of 2025
With
F/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10831 of 2025
With
F/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10832 of 2025
With
F/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10833 of 2025
With
F/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10834 of 2025
With
F/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10862 of 2025
With
F/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10865 of 2025
In
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 20499 of 2018
With
F/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10875 of 2025
With
F/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10877 of 2025
With
F/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10881 of 2025
With
F/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10882 of 2025
With

F/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10884 of 2025
With
F/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10889 of 2025
With
F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 10891 of 2025
With
F/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10892 of 2025
In
F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 10891 of 2025
With
F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 10894 of 2025
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2025
In F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 10894 of 2025
With
F/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10895 of 2025
In
F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 7718 of 2025
With
F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 10896 of 2025
With
F/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10897 of 2025
In
F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 10896 of 2025
With
F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 10898 of 2025
With
F/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10900 of 2025
In
F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 10898 of 2025
With
F/SECOND APPEAL NO. 10901 of 2025
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR INTERIM RELIEF) NO. 1 of 2025
In F/SECOND APPEAL NO. 10901 of 2025
With
F/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10911 of 2025
In
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 20498 of 2018
With
F/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10970 of 2025
With
F/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10971 of 2025
With
F/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11015 of 2025

In
F/TAX APPEAL NO. 11010 of 2025
With
F/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11019 of 2025
In
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7638 of 2016
With
F/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11079 of 2025
In
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7000 of 2018
With
F/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11085 of 2025
With
F/OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR REPORT NO. 11092 of 2025
In
R/COMPANY PETITION NO. 8 of 2015
With
F/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11094 of 2025
With
F/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11112 of 2025
With
F/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11131 of 2025
With
F/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11132 of 2025
With
F/PETN. UNDER ARBITRATION ACT NO. 11169 of 2025
With
F/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11172 of 2025

=====

ANISHABEN SHAILESHKUMAR MODI
Versus
VIJAYBHAI BANSHIBHAI KAPADIYA

=====

Appearance:
MR VICKY B MEHTA(5422) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

Date : 08/04/2025

COMMON ORAL ORDER

On perusal of office note dated 08.04.2025, the office objections have not been removed within stipulated period. Hence, the office

objections are ordered to be removed within a period of 14 clear days from the date of this order, failing which, the matter shall be placed before the Hon'ble Court.

The office is directed to place the copy of this order in each of the captioned matters.

(P. S. DAVE)

ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

RB DESAI