

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10807 of 2025**

=====

M/S SHREE HARIHARA CORPORATION

Versus

THE INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK, ARM BRANCH &amp; ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR BHARAT T RAO(697) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR. MANASVI THAPAR(8198) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA****Date : 18/09/2025****ORAL ORDER**

Learned Senior Advocate Mr. Sudhir Nanavati on behalf of Zil Organics Private Limited submitted that his client is in process to file Civil Application for impleading him as party respondent in the present proceedings. Thus, learned Senior Advocate Mr. Nanavati has requested for some time by assuring this Court to continue with the statement made by his client before this Court, as reflected in the order dated 26<sup>th</sup> August 2025. At his request, the matter is adjourned to 26<sup>th</sup> September 2025.

**(NIRAL R. MEHTA,J)**

CHANDRESH