

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10807 of 2025

=====

M/S SHREE HARIHARA CORPORATION

Versus

THE INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK, ARM BRANCH & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR BHARAT T RAO(697) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR. MANASVI THAPAR(8198) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR SUDHIR NANAVATI, SR. ADVOCATE FOR NANAVATI & NANAVATI

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA

Date : 07/10/2025

ORAL ORDER

Learned senior advocate Mr.Sudhir Nanavati, on instructions from Shri Suketu Shah, Chairman & Managing Director of Zil Organics Private Limited, stated at the bar that till the petition with regard to interim relief is not taken up for hearing, M/s.Zil Organics Private Limited would not further deal with the property in question in any manner whatsoever and also would not create third party interest in the property in question.

Let these matters be listed for further hearing on 07th November, 2025.

(NIRAL R. MEHTA, J)

ANUP