

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10132 of 2025

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10336 of 2025

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11198 of 2025

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10637 of 2025

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR AMENDMENT) NO. 1 of 2025

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10637 of 2025

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10807 of 2025

=====

NEETABEN PRABHUDAS PATEL

Versus

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF STATE TAX & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR MONAAL J DAVAWALA(6514) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1,3

MS ANUJA S NANAVATI(5229) for the Respondent(s) No. 4

NANAVATI & NANAVATI(1933) for the Respondent(s) No. 4

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE

Date : 24/11/2025

ORAL ORDER

List on 12/12/2025. In the meantime, the pleadings may be completed.

Interim arrangement granted earlier, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)

SALIM/