

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10807 of 2025

=====

M/S SHREE HARIHARA CORPORATION

Versus

THE INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK, ARM BRANCH & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR BHARAT T RAO(697) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR. MANASVI THAPAR(8198) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE

Date : 29/01/2026

ORAL ORDER

One week time is granted to do the needful.

(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)

cmk