

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10807 of 2025**

=====

M/S SHREE HARIHARA CORPORATION**Versus****THE INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK, ARM BRANCH & ORS.**

=====

Appearance:**MR BHARAT T RAO(697) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1****MR. MANASVI THAPAR(8198) for the Respondent(s) No. 1**

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE**Date : 12/02/2026****ORAL ORDER**

Despite two chances being granted to supply requisite number of copies of the petition, the needful has not been done till date.

As a last chance, one week's time is granted to supply the requisite number of copies of the petition to the registry, failing which the present Special Civil Application shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution.

Returnable date is extended to 27.02.2026.

KAUSHIK D. CHAUHAN

(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)