

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10807 of 2025

=====

M/S SHREE HARIHARA CORPORATION

Versus

THE INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK, ARM BRANCH & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR DAXAY PATEL FOR MR BHARAT T RAO(697) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR. MANASVI THAPAR(8198) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3

NOTICE UNSERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 4

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIKHIL S. KARIEL

Date : 24/06/2026

ORAL ORDER

Considering the submissions made by learned Advocate Mr. Daxay Patel for learned Advocate Mr. Bharat Rao on behalf of the petitioner, list on 14.07.2026.

(NIKHIL S. KARIEL,J)

NIRU